

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the 20th anniversary of the Center for Education and Research in Information Assurance and Security (CERIAS).

Siegrist, Klinker
 , read first time and referred to Committee on



20182478

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the 20th
2	anniversary of the Center for Education and Research in
3	Information Assurance and Security (CERIAS).
4	Whereas, Purdue University's Center for Education and
5	Research in Information Assurance and Security (CERIAS) was
6	founded in 1998 as a center of excellence to address the issues
7	of information assurance, security, and privacy from a
8	multidisciplinary perspective, the first such academic institute
9	of its kind in the United States;
10	Whereas, CERIAS has shaped the education for more than
11	1,000 of the world's information security researchers,
12	practitioners, and policy makers;
13	Whereas, CERIAS research and industry collaboration has
14	significantly impacted computer and network security,
15	eCommerce safety, cybercrime and cyberterrorism prevention,
16	critical infrastructure protection, and national defense;
17	Whereas, More than 400 CERIAS affiliated faculty and
18	students from Purdue University campuses across Indiana
19	continue to address emerging cyber and cyber-physical threats
20	and vulnerabilities through world-class education and
21	research;
22	Whereas, Local, state, national, and international
23	governments have called upon CERIAS to provide technical
24	assistance, policy advice, and nonbiased guidance to safeguara
25	their citizens and civic information systems;



1	Whereas, CERIAS affiliated projects have directly and
2	indirectly resulted in the founding of new businesses that are
3	contributing to commerce and workforce development within
4	Indiana;
5	Whereas, Digital interconnectivity continues to grow;
6	CERIAS, the world's largest and preeminent interdisciplinary
7	institute for cyber assurance, security, privacy, and resiliency
8	has a mission that is as important today as it was at the time of
9	its founding in 1998: Therefore,
10	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
11	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
12	the Senate concurring:
13	SECTION 1. That the members of the Indiana General
14	Assembly recognize the 20th anniversary of Purdue University's
15	Center for Education and Research in Information Assurance
16	and Security (CERIAS) and its continuing leadership in cyber
17	and cyber-physical security education, research, and outreach.
18	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
19	Representatives shall transmit a copy of this resolution to the
20	members of the Center for Education and Research in
21	Information Assurance and Security (CERIAS) and Purdue
22	University President Mitch Daniels.

2018 HC 1083/DI 84

